Presented by: Introduced: Drafted by: The Manager 12/17/81 E.J.E.

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 816

A RESOLUTION RATIFYING A PROPOSED AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU AND THE SOUTHEASTERN ALASKA GENERAL GOVERNMENT UNIT NO. 1, INLAND BOATMAN'S UNION, DISTRICT UNION OF THE SEAFARERS INTERNATIONAL UNION OF NORTH AMERICA, AFL-CIO.

WHEREAS, the negotiator for the City and Borough of Juneau has reached an agreement with the negotiating team representing the employees in the Alcoholism and Drug Abuse Central Agency (ADACA), and

WHEREAS, the union representing the ADACA employees of the bargaining unit has reported that such employees have ratified the proposed amendments to the agreement, and

WHEREAS, CBJ 44.10.120 requires the assembly to ratify such agreements by resolution before they become effective;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

That the proposed amendments to the agreement between the City and Borough of Juneau and the Southeastern Alaska General Government Unit No. 1, Inland Boatman's Union, District Union of the Seafarers International Union of North America, AFL-CIO, attached to this resolution as Exhibit "A", is approved and ratified by the assembly.

ADOPTED this 17th day of December, 1981.

Attest:

Clerk